R680-2017

Contract #304.2017 -
e (V1

.ajy . ]U‘I‘\.—M

L Ex I N GTO N CHARLES MARTIN

CIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

MAYOR JIM GRAY

To: Urban County Council
Abigail Allan, Council Clerk

From: Diann Williams [3J
Administrative Specialist Principal for Remedial Measures Program

Date;  November 21, 2018

Re: Change Order 1 for Expansion Area 3 Force Main Improvements RMP Project

|

|
This memorandum is to notify the Urban County Council of Change Order No. 1 for the Expansion Area
3 Force Main Improvements RMP Project. Per CAO Policy 15R, the Reinedial Measures Program
Manager is allowed to approve change orders of less than 5% of the cumulative contract award. The
result of the attached change order is a decrease to the contract amount by (-$39,984.00), bringing the
cumnulative change of all Change Orders to (-$39,984.00) or -3.39%, and an increase to the contract time
of 214 calendar days. The final completion date will be Aprit 15, 2019.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 425-2439,

pc: Kevin Levesque, P.E., Construction Manager
Charles Martin, P.E., Director of Water Quality
Todd Siatin, Director of Purchasing
Stacey Maynatd, Council Administrator
File

£
<f

RN
3 %—. ‘
A

o .c'

P
i
Yy

125 Lisle Industrial Ave.. Suie 180, Lexington, KY 40571/ 859 425.2400 Phone ! B59.254,7787 Fax { lexinglonky gov



LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE

DATE:

Contract Modification:

October 4, 2018
EA3 CO No.1 - Force Mai

/7

ORDER
CONTRACT #: 106-2017

PROJECT: Expension Area 3 Force Main Improvements Contract No.2

TO: Hubert Excavation and Contracting Co.

L A R T DNy T TR LR T RN KSR O S AL TS E NI A MR T TR W N P R U i D T XA RGO St LT e Lo R R e e ML NS ST e S SRR B P I
Ongmal Contract Amount $1 180,000.00
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications $0.00
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 0%
Existing Contract Amount $1,180,000.00
AR ST B LTS Ty R N TS T S S R _.ag_—.._‘..,azﬂﬂ...z_.._g‘g_._.,.ﬁ-:_k.__w.-._,z.“_a.,«..__ T T e T A e Y N M R A KL M T e T AT L)
Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages) -$39,984.00
Percent Change of This Contract Modtflcatlon -3 39%
Orlglnal Contract Amount 31,1 80.000.00
Cumulative Amount of ali Contract Modifications -$39,984.00
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications -3.39%
New Contract Amount lngludtng this Change Order $1,140,016. OO
| TR T A LT T 15 s 2 R T O e R B O o e O O TN A oS BT T e E LTl un\,.-‘ e et
Recommended by i (Proj. Engr.) Date /¢ / / ?/ /R

Accepted by M/ // e m&m =
Accepted by m% @TJ/}% (Contractor)
Approved by {Director)
Approved by {(Commissioner)

Approved by (Mayor or CAQ)

Date \1/7/ /I@

Date HZ/(.Z!?:

Date

Date

Date




* LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNNMENT DATE: October 4, 2018
CONTRACT NIODIFICATION Contract Mod #: |EA3 CO No.1 - Force Main
CONTRACT# |108-2017
Project: Expension Area 3 Force Main'Improvements Contract No.2
TO: Hubert Excavation and Contracting.Co.
You are hereby requested to comply with the followi_ng changes from the contract plans and specifications;
e | ADD/ " . - S Decrease in contract Increase in contract
No. DEL Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price price price
1] ADD |24 Inch Forece Main \ncrease Quantity LF 267 | % 148.00 $ 39,516.00
48 Inch Bore Under US 75 Including-24 Inch Force
2] DEL |main - LF 300 [$ 850.00 | $ 285,00000 | $ -
36 Inch Bore Under US 75 Including 24 Tnch Force
3| ADD |main LF 300 |§ 685,00 | $ - $ 205,500.00
4| ADD |[Increase Contract Time to Aprit 15, 2015 - 214 Days LS 3 - $ - $ -
5 $ - 5 -
B $ - $ -
7 $. - 3 -
8 $ - $ -
g 1% - 3 -
10 $ - $ -
11 3 - 3 -
12 $ - 5 -
13 $ - $ -
14 $ - 13 -
15 3 - $ -
e T B o e e e o e T = SR Y e G R - T T “.,,:.-.' '-.f'f:fmrfg_—f:"wf""
Total decrease 3 285.000.00 | " -} ..
Total increase ‘:| ::.- = A. ', $ I ‘045 016.00
2B AT O S T P D S0 T e T I N O R A R g A e e e
Net {decrease) in contract price $ (39,984.00)

Page 1 of 1




Page 3of 3

EA3 FM Conlract No.1
PROJECT;

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO. . 106-2017

CHANGE ORDER: _ |CO No1

Necessity for change: Final Adjustment Change Order

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___ Yes _X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Add 214 days, Completion Date 4/15/18

Mayor Date




